
ENGR. ABDUL RAHIM KHAN 
Director 

rks & ervice D artment 
alth Sciences 

Mr. Abdul Raliini 1'crnber) 
Director Wor' ' Services, 
Dow University of Health Sciences 

Syez 

- ir Raza Shaikfr 

BID EVALUATION REPORT 

1. Name of Procuring Agency: 

2. Tender Reference No: 

3. Tender Description: 

4. Method of Procurement: 

5. Tender Published: 

6. Total Bid Documents Sold: 

7. Technical Bids Opening date: 

8. Total Bids Received: 

9. No. of Bid Technically Qualified: 

10. Mandatory Criteria Report: 

11. Financial Bids Opening date: 

12. Financial Proposals Summary  

DOW UNIVERSITY OF HEALTH SCIENCES, KARACHI 

NIT No. DUHSIW&S/2024/1240, Dated: 10th Sep, 2024 
(REF NO: DUHS/W&S-NIT/152) 

MAINTENANCE & REPAiR WORK OF DOW UNIVERSITY 
OF HEALTH SCIENCES, OJHA CAMPUS, DUHS, KARACHI. 

Single Stage — Single Envelope Procedure as per Rule 46 sub 
Rule-i of SPPRA Rules 2010 (Amended Up to Date) 

a. DUHS website and SPPRA websites ID # EPADS-S-240930438 
b. Dawn (English language newspaper) 
c. Daily Jang (Urdu language newspaper) 
d. Daily Awami Awaz (Sindhi language newspaper) 

flub Sep, 2024 (Copies attached) 

Ten (10) Nos. 

Sep 26, 2024 at 11:30 am. 

Ten (10) Nos. 

Two (02) Nos. 

Attached Annexure-1 

Oct 15, 2024 at 01:31 pm. 

Attached Annexure-2 

Recommendations & Remarks:  
Based on the comprehensive evaluation results, including Technical and Financial assessment, the 
M/s. Noor Muhammad & Sons has accepted being most advantageous bid. Therefore, it is 
recommended that a contract may be awarded to M/s. Noor Muhammad & Sons for the 
"Maintenance & Repair Work of Dow University of Health Sciences, Ojha Campus, DUHS, 
Karachi." 

ruzgffarAli Shah 
Director 

Pranriing & Development 
Mr. Pir MU2fiYy?19cpf health Sciences 
(Secretary / Member) 
Director Planning & Development, 
Dow University of Health Sciences  

i\lr. Hamid All Shah (Member) 
Additional Director Finance, 
Dow University of ilcalth Sciences  

Mr.Yasir Raza Si ilele(Ekternal Member) 

Ji nnahS1 DH*UJSAl'r 
PRO-VICE CHANCELLOR 

Meritorious Professor of  Obstetrics 
Gynecology 

Dow University of Heath Sciences 
gr 

Prof. Nazli Hossain (Chairperson) 
Pro-Vice Chancellor, 
Dow University of Health Sciences 

Prof. Muhammad Saeed Quraishy 
VICE CHANCELLOR 

Dow University of Health Sciences 



Mr. Ilamid All SluiluiWTTnbcr) 
Additional Director Finance 
Dow University of Health Sciences 

ENGII. ABDUL RAHIM 1(1-IAN 
Director 

Works & Services Department 
w University of Healt : ciences 

r. Abdul R . Khan 
I ember 
rec • r Works & Services, 
)W University of Health Sciences 

LruzaffarAIj Shah 
V. Director 

'J4 ' Ianning & Development 
Dow Univ rIv 1J-ledltI Sciences Ir. Pir Muzaffar A?i na 

ccrctary / Member) 
irector Planning & Development, 
ow University of Health Sciences 

jr, 7a azà shalk!c 

Mr. Yasir Raza rfo r 

(ExternallñGer) 
DirectorPlannin--' 
Development Jinnah Sindh 
Medical

NAZLI HOSSA 
PRO-VICE CHANCELLOR 

Meritorious Professor of Obstetrics 
Gynecology 

T'4 
of Health Sciences 

Prof. Nazli Hossain (Chairperson) 
Pro-Vice Chancellor, 
Dow University of Health Sciences 

( 

aiiid7[7 SIi.' 
r F'- 

Sy 

F 

Annexure —2 

MAINTENANCE & REPAIR WORK OF DOW UNIVERSITY OF HEALTH 
SCIENCES, OJIIA CAMPUS, DUHS, KARACHI. 

(REF NO: DLJHS/W&S-NIT/153) NIT No. DUHS/%V&S/2024/1240, Dated: 10th Sop, 2024, ID # EPADS-S-240930439 

FINANCIAL PROPOSALS SUMMARY 

S.No. Firm / Company Name 
Total Bid Amount 

. 
(Including all Taxes) 

Reiurks 

M/s.Noor Muhammad & Sons 81,003,039/- 
Accepted being most advantageous bid 

within the Estimated Cost. Recommended 
for Award of Contract. 

M/s,Rockwell Enterprises Pvt Ltd 79,806,813/- 
The Premium was offered is more than 20% 

of individual item rates Therefore Not 
Recommended 

Financial Proposal Recommendation I Remarks  
It is Recommended that a Contract may be Awarded to MisNoor Muhammad & Sons at total value 

of Rs 81,003,039/- being the Most Advantageous bid received for "Maintenance & Repair Work of 
Dow University of Health Sciences, Ojha Campus, DUllS, Karachi." 

Prof. uhammad Saced Quraishy 
VICE CHANCELLOR 

Dow University of Health Sciences 



ENGR. A 
ire cto 

War Services Depart,1leflt 
Dow University of Health S,pl'ences 

Karach' 

AN 

tona Director Finance 
stv of Hclth Sciences 

Page 1 of 2 

fr 

Eri* Raza Shaikh' 
Director 

Planning & Development 
Jinnab Sindh Medical University 

MINUTES OF TECHNICAL AND FINANCIAL E-BID OPENING MEETING 
MAINTENANCE & REPAIR WORK OF DOW UNIVERSITY OF HEALTH SCIENCES, 

OJHA CAMPUS, DUHS, KARACHI. (REF NO: DUHSIW&S-NIT/152) 
NIT No. DUHS/W&S/2024/1240, Dated: 10th  Sep, 2024 

The bids were submitted online through E-PADS SPPRA and the procurement committee open the technical bids 
online on 26th  Sep, 2024 at 11:30 a.m. for "Maintenance & Repair Work of Dow University of Health 
Sciences, Ojha Campus, DUBS, Karachi." Ref No: DUHSIW&S-NIT/152, NIT No. DUHS/W&S/2024/1240, 
dated: 10th  Sep, 2024. 

The participants include: 
PROCUREMENT COMMITTEE (Works): 

1. Prof. Nazli Hossain (Chairperson) 
Pro-Vice Chancellor 
Dow University of Health Sciences 

2. Mr. Pir Muzaffar All Shah 
(Secretary I Member) 
Director Planning & Development, 
Dow University of Health Sciences 

3. Mr.Hamid All Shah (Member) 
Additional Director Finance, 
Dow University of Health Sciences DUHS 

4. Mr. Abdul Rahim Khan (Member) 
Director Works & Services, 
Dow University of Health Sciences DtJHS 

5. Mr. Yasir Raza Shaikh (External Member) 
Director Planning & Development, 
Jinnah Sindh Medical University JSMU 

PARTICIPANT BIDDERS WhO SUBMIITEI) THEIR ONLINE BIDS 
1. MIs. Al-Habib Engineering & Contractor 
2. MIs. AWE 
3. M/s.Brisk Services Co. 
4. MIs. Eman Construction Company 
5. M/s.The Experts 
6. MIs.Jam Asif Construction Company 
7. M/s.Maqbool Ahmed & Co. 
8. M/s.Noor Muhammad & Sons 
9. M/s.Rockwell Enterprises Pvt Ltd 
10. M/s.Syed & Siddique Associates 

r MuEàffarAlj Shah 
Director 

Planning &  Development 
Dow University of Health Sciences 

IjOSS 

w ent0t10%1 t, 

C 3O'1 



Works & •vi 
PirMuzaffarAliShah Dow U orsity of II 

Karac) Director 
Planning & Development 

Dow University of Health Sciences 

epartmont 
Ith Sciances 

Raza Shaikh 
Director 

Pannlng & Development 
•Jinnah Sindh Merical Ur,ivority 

Notice Inviting Tender, NIT No. DUHS/W&S/2024/1240, Dated: 10th Sep, 2024 Ref No: DUHS/W&S-NIT/152 
was hoisted on the SPPRA website https://sindh.eprocure.gov.pkl  EPADS ID # S-240930438, DUHS website 
and the same was published in 03 widely circulated leading daily newspaper of English, Urdu and Sindhi 
languages viz. Dawn, Daily Jang and Daily Awami Awaz on 1 1-Sep-2024. 

The online receipt of bids was closed at 11:00 a.m. on 26th  Sep, 2024 as per scheduled date and time. Ten (10) 

bidders had submitted their online bids who purchased the bidding documents. The bids were opened online 

through E-PADS. It was briefed to the participant that initially, only Technical Bid / Proposal were opened and 

evaluated without reference to the price and reject any proposal which does not fulfilled the mandatory Criteria 
of the bidding document. After the technical evaluation of all the participated bidders only Two (02) bidders had 

technically qualified in the bidding process. Bidder's eligibility criteria (mandatory requirements) report attached 
asannexure 1. 

Summary of Financial Proposal:  
The Financial Bids proposals of the technically qualified bidders were opened online on 15th  Oct, 2024 at 01:3 1 

p.m. The comparative statement of financial proposals /Bids attached as annexure 2. After the financial evaluation 

and arithmetic calculations the following Two (02) bids had received from which only Single (01) bid had 

financially qualified. 

S• 
no 

Name of Bidders 
Total Bid 
Amount 
(Including all 

Taxes) 

Bid 
Security 

2.5% 

Name of Bank, 
Pay Order No 
& Date 

Remarks 

1 
Mis. Noor 
Muhammad & 
Sons 

81,003,039/- 2,200,000/- 
UBL Bank 
P.O #18889975 
25-09-2024 

Accepted being most 
Advantageous bid within the 

Estimated Cost. Recommended 

for Award of Contract. 

2 
M/s. Rockwell 
Enterprises Pvt Ltd 

79,806,813/- 2,500,000/- 
Bank Islami 
P.O #02950497 
25-09-2024 

The Premium was offered is more 

than 20% of individual item rates 

Therefore Not Recommended 

Recommendations & Remarks:  
Based on the comprehensive evaluation results, including Technical and Financial assessment, the M/s.Noor 
Muhammad & Sons has accepted being most advantageous bid. Therefore, it is recommended that a contract 
may be awarded to M/s. Noor Muhammad & Sons for the "Maintenance & Repair Work of Dow University 
of Health Sciences, Ojha Campus, DUBS, Karachi." 

ous 

t3' —  00" 

Jfciflluf1fzSfiafi 
Dcor Finance 

Page 2 of 2 



CERTIFICATE FOR VERIFICATION OF BID SECURITY 

This is to certify that the bid security Pay order No. 18889974 of amounting to Rs. 2,200,000/-
dated 25th  September, 2024 of united Bank United Safoora Chowk branch Karachi, submitted by 
the bidder along with bid have been verified by the bank as required under Rule-37(3) of the SPP 
Rules 2010 (Amended up to date) pertaining to the IFBfNIT No NIT No. DUHS/W&S/2024/1240, 
Published date: 11th  Sep, 2024 for the "MAINTENANCE & REPAIR WORK OF DOW 
UNIVERSITY OF HEALTH SCIENCES, OJBA CAMPUS, DUHS KARACHI" 
(REF. NO. DUHS/W&S-NIT/152) and EPADS ID # S-240930438 

PROF. DR. NAZLI HOSSAIN 
PRO-VICE CHANCELLOR 

Meritorious Professor of Obstelnc, 
& Gynecology 

Dow University of Health Scicucu 
acsc1g - 

Prof. Nazli Hossain (Chair person) 

Pro-Vice Chancellor, 

Dow University of Health Sciences 



- 

MAINTENANCE & REPAIR WORK OF DOW UNIVERSITY OF HEALTH SCIENCES. OJHA CAMPUS. DUHS. KARACHI. 

(REF NO DUHS/W&S-NIT/I 52) NIT No DUHS/W&S/2024/I 240 Dated I 0-Scp-2024, 

BIDDER'S ELIGIBILITY CRITERIA (MANDATORY REQUIREMENT) 

SN FoUnwinig art ndodauan. Mandatory requironnenna ES 
Contractor 

NI/s. AWE M/n.11rlskScrvlccu 
a 

Company 
MJs.Thc Experts 

MinjnmdsilCoaotnucdou M/s.Maqb.oI Absurd M/s.Nnor Muhammad S 
M/s.RnckweU E.terprlan. 

M/5S11d&Siddiq.. 

I 

The indoor mutt boo, 00 lout — (03) poajetta doyle and nomplolod or, nbc public sector dopaom,caoa 
chOw govaron001 / sonri-govommaid /aulacorocts bathos during dialogS) yn.n. providing similar 
osriat aiwat of with proper outwit,. wm*ondor. .u,aoaa. porna,cc o,.&ut, . ;ro 
Osiginal pt0jec0u0r0cd Son ii would hr considered a stogie project ociy. Exiotojon ofprojrct 
oai ho csonocJorod .$apro 

Similar 14.0w, oin,orli 
(Rq,air&Mubrlatsaco) 

NOCAOIIOS& sri.. 
pnojrcto!SSGC is .rr.chod 
hal 5.1 bli ha last O5an 

A! 0bhmdTdl 
'°'_'° 

." •0 
A Cd 

ot1ttt 

sim.bcnu,ucoc(wodua 
(R,p.&& Mafihldfiamel 

Nor Anaidiod 

S000lacnato000PwactS 
(Eqs_S Maie&o,latm.) 

Nolfldachod 

*&nmr,aib Sc Prrlbmt.otcc 
Caiific.aaso(,imilso rc.oweol 
wot(Ropal& M.irntana0005 
Not Ais_od aflJyWurtada 

atlachod 

Similaoflanucnou.00t 
(Ropub& M.rnracaaCol 

NonAlaohnd 
Atoadod fliraciad 

cso.tort,.flgroomactc a 
P cboomoecCo,ri&alaof 
•rnouta,,aoofwUb. 

(Ropai& Maittns.nc,)Nofl 
Att.cbod .cInat .sodani 

AO.Ohod Atochod Anoodtrd Rocsrro.to/A slaowonlanvgArcuidTceocvor 
a In, than ISO Mtticoo 

A000bod Occuohod Acoc5od ,tulonontaofla00tbroo(03) 
Vt.,, mm. non aoactsed 

fltddormnalsrdrmcllso&.Iakcsgoa 500/- legal soansp papa mmfinomg ire is rot dcriarol I,ill trod M.0 AO,achOd Anacinod Attactod Attached Adadord /cltaotnrd Ahtachod Attached 

4 Bidder float submit solid ICTh. GST and SRB oagi000dta, riwnhor w copy ofcc,rib,,O, Aflathod fltr.cltod Attartiod SEll Cr.tdiaatn Not SRB Ccfl,itca,c 1401 
s_uS Not Attadood Attached Artachod Anadnd 

SR.B Co.1,tcnoo Not 

5 Valid PLC Coetibrstfl of C.4 so above Calotony including code Ct.tS Attached floadoed AOadtod flhl.Ohd S/lashed A0hed valid pgccatc:outo Oil 
flll005lod Attached Att.ohnd 

An par InunrnonIoan laths Bidders IB.IU pop. 05Mb., II 00th. bIdding duostnsntl 

10.1 & All appatdwcs to Bid sort to ho proporty coarplckd sad signed sod otaonpcd. Non Atl.cbcd Not Atloched Not Allachad /ssachod Altadcod Artachod Not Altachcd Anactad Attached Plan Aoach,d 

RESULT Technically disqantlftod T.nb*.tly dhqtaaliflod Technically dinqnhifl.d Technicall dlaprallflsd T.oh.loall, dbqnhtd.d Tso*nloally dbq.oittlod Toobaloaly diaqa.latsd Teobnlally QnsIIa.d T.,hsoaiiyQnaad.d raobalnaydbq.alflted 

P1, iifIIzç;4jj Shah 
Director 

Planning & DeveIop  
Dow Universjp1, of Health Sciences Additional Director Finance 

C.j L' v°sfy Cf H! 

E'Sit  Raza 
Director 

pfan1 & oeoPme1t 
MedIL erY 

DULRIMKHAH 
— Director 

Works & Services Department 
Dow University of Health Sciences 

Karach' 



CERTIFICATE 

This is to certify that the prices are comparable with the Provision of market rates in respect of the technically qualified 
bids for the "MAINTENANCE & REPAIR WORK OF DOW UNIVERSITY OF HEALTH SCIENCES, OJHA 
CAMPUS, DUHS, KARACHI" In respect of NIT No. DUHS/W&S/2024/1 240, dated: l0tI  Sep, 2024, Ref No: 

DUHS/W&S-NIT/152 ,ID # EPADS-S-240930438, for which technical E-bids were opened online on 26-Sep-2024 

at 11:30 a.m. and financial E-bids of technically qualified bidders were opened online on 15-Oct-2024 at 01:31 p.m. 

NAME OF MEMBERS SIGNATURE1. 4 
Prof. Nazli Hossain (Chairperson) 
Pro-Vice Chancellor 
Dow University of Health Sciences 

PROF. DR. NAZII HOSSI 
PRO-VICE CHANCE[t.Ojl 

Meritorious Professor Of Obt*trj, 
&  cvnecolo,i,, 

Oity UnIversity of health Sc,iu< 
fQrni 

2 

Mr. Pir Muzaffar Au Shah 
(Secretary / Member) 
Director Planning & Development, 
Dow University of Health Sciences DUHS 

?r Muzaffar A/i Shah 
DireOr 

Planning & Development 
'w UMyc,ijtt, 

3 
Mr. Hamid Au Shah (Member) 
Additional Director Finance, 

of lieaftn Sciencps  

ditio'na "- or Finance 
'rssty of Health Sciences 

Karachi. 
D6T University of Health Sciences DUHS 

4 

Mr. Abdul Rahim Khan (Member) 
Director Works & Services , 
Dow University of Health Sciences DUHS 

\ 

' 

ENGR. ABDIJL A  1.  M KHAlJ 
or 

ork Department 
' ."' iersitY of Health Sciences 

Karachi 

5 

Mr. Yasir Raza Shaikh (External Member) 
Director Planning & Development, 
Jinnah Sindh Medical University JSMU 

5- 

Director 
planning & DevetOPmen1t 

Jinnah Sinclh Medical UniverS 



4 

tJ 

n1vetitv torp, 1c 

Ciefl ce  

a5t 

& eit,9 

jinfl' S' 

ilz 
Director 

PJanning & Development Location: Karachi soutP'  UniverSjp1 of Heagt Scien,-es 

Status: In-Progress 

 

; portalsindh.eprocure.gov.pki 

 

EPADS-S-240930438 

MAINTENANCE & REPAIR 
WORK OF DOW UNIVERSITY 
OF HEALTH SCIENCES, OJHA 
CAMPUS, DUHS, KARACHI 

Department Name: Director 
(Works & Services), Dow 
University of Health 
Sciences Karachi 

Published Date: Sep 11, 2024, 8:10 PM 

Closing Date: Sep 26, 2024, 11:00 AM 

Bid Opening Date Sep 26, 2024, 11:30 AM 

Validity Date: Dec 25, 2024 

PA Published Documents , View/Download 



• NIT No: DUHS/W&S/2024/1240 Dated 10-

Sep-2024 

1. CONSTRUCTION OF SEMINAR HALL, AT 

OJHA CAMPUS, DUHS, KARACHI,(Ref No. 

DUHS/ W&S-NIT/151) 

1 / Fir 

PIannj 
bO Unjve!10Pment 

• 2. MAINTENANCE & REPAIR WORK OF DOW 

UNIVERSITY OF HEALTH SCIENCES, OJHA 

CAMPUS, DUHS, KARACHI." (REF NO: 

DUHSIW&S-NIT/1 52) 

4ddjt 

Dow Univ bc:r;ii; Finance 

Kerechi Ith Scienc 

IC11/tN Director Pcrks & 
 Scrvjces Department Urthlersjty  of Hea SCfCflCOs 

• 3. MAINTENANCE & REPAIR WORK OF DOW 

UNIVERSITY OF HEALTH SCIENCES, BOYS & 

GIRLS HOSTEL, DIDC, HIJRAT COLONY, DMC 

CAMPUS, DUHS, KARACHI. (REF NO: 

DUHS/W&S-NIT/153) 

  

; duhs.edu.pk/procurement-directorate/tenders/  

  

. Dow UNIVERSITY 
of HEALTH SCIENCES 

About us V Academics V Clinical V Research v Services V 



C! 

• 

. DOW 
Tel: 

No. DUHS/W&S/202411240 

Dow University 
invites e-bids through 
well-reputed Companies 
of Revenue (FBR), 
Sales Tax and 
specified codes 

OFFICE OF THE DIRECTOR WORKS & SERVICES 
SCIENCES UNIVERSITY OF HEALTH 

Baba-e-Urdu Road, Karachi-74200 Pakistan. 
9215754-57 Ext: 5814 Webslte: www.duhs.edu.pk  

TENDER 
Dated: September 10, 2024 

NOTICE 
of Health Sciences (DUHS), Karachi is a Public Sector University 

E-Pak Acquisition & Disposable System (EPADS) from 
/ Bidders I firms having registration with Federal Board 

Income Tax Department, Sindh Revenue Service Board, 
Pakistan Engineering Council (PEC) in appropriate category and 

for following works. 

S. NO: NAME OF WORK METHOD OF PROCUREMENT 

I. 
CONSIR1JC 1iO 01 SLM1IAR ILALLS Al OJIIA CAMPUS, DULlS, 
KARACIIL 
(REF NO: DUHSIW&S-MT/IS1) 

Sirnac Stage - 'Iwo Envelope 
Pruecdure us per rule 4 sub rule-2 of 
SPP Rules 2010 (Amended Upto date) 

2. 
MAINTENANCE & REPAIR WORK OF IX)W UNIVERSITY OF 
niu..ii SdilINclis, ojjj.p. cAMpus, Duns, KARACIIL 
(REI NO: OLHS/W&S_NIT/IS2) 

Single Sluge — Single Envelope 
Proecilure as per rule 46 sub rule-i of 
Sl'I' Rules 201(1 (Amended upto date) 

MAINTENANCE & REPAIR WORK OF DOW UNIVERSITY 01 
HEALTH SCW.NCFS, BOYS & GIRI.S HOSTEI.'S, DIDC, }IURAT 
Cal aNY, DMC CAMPUS, IMIFlS KARACHI. 
(REF NO: DtTRS/W&S-NiTIIS3) 

Single Stage — Single Envelope 
I'mcedure as per rule 46 sub rule-I of 
SN' Rules 2010 (Amended upto date) 

SIJPI'l.Y, FIXiNG, INSTAll A11t)N & COMMISSI()NING 0 
(I T2KW & 102KW) GRID TIED SOT.AR SYSTFit AT (flC. DM1 
CAMPUS) & (IBBPS, OJHA CAMPUS), DUMS, KARACHL 
(REF NO: DUHSIW&S-NITIIS4) 

Single Stage — Two Envelope 
Pircetiure as per rule 46 sub nile-2 of 
SPP Rules 2010 (Amended uptci date) 

IIIRING OP M(.)LllLI! API'LICA'flON DEVLLOPr4IIN1' SERVICES. 

(REF NO: DU1SIW&S-N1T/l) 
T Single Stage — Single Envelope 

Procedure as per rule 46 sub nile-I of 
SF1' Rules 2010 (Amended upto date) 

6 

FROVU)ThJG, FIXiNG, INSTALLATION ANt) COMMISSIONING OF 
2 NOS. PASSENGER LIFTS INCI,1rDING ANCILlARY WORKS AT 
NEW GIRLS IIOSThL, OJIIA CAMPUS. DUllS KARACIU. 
(REF NO: DURS/W&S.N1T/1561 

Single Stage — 'Iwo Envelope 
Procedure us per rule 46 nub rulc-2 of 
Sl'l' Rules 2010 (Amended upto date) 

SUF1'LY, FIXING, INSTAlLATION & COMMISSIONiNG OF 800KW 
PRIME POWER GENERATOR AT DOW UNIVERSITY OF I-TEAI.TH 
SCIENCES, OJHA CAMPI IS. KARACHI 
(REF NO: DURS/W&S-NIT/157) 

Single Stage — 'Iwo EnvcIopc 
Procedure as per rule 46 sub ni1e4u1 
SF1' Rules 2010 (Anncuded ujMv du ') 

Electronic Bids should be submitted through EPADS 
required to register themselves on the EPAD 
htts:lIsindh.eprocure.govpkf#I supplier/registration 

only. lnsted bidde 
System at th link0  

for submissi96f 
120W flIV 

given in the bidding 
2024 at 11:00 Hrs. 

(Non-refundable) and bid 
prod in the bidding 

gency : ore the 
on jc; 1)jj9', 

itional Director Flnancs 
.. University of Health  Sd 

+ 92-21-9921 5*?(ExL 

or any unfavouWl1hi 
and opened on 

bids under tislI 

the EPADPelpline 

& Services 
Health Sciences, Karachi 

DIRECTOR 

electronIc bids. 

The bids, prepared 
documents, must 
The original instrument 
security Should 
document the 
deadline for submission 
HrsonEPADS. 

Note: 
a. For any query 

5814), Email 
b. In case Govt. 

circumstances 
working day, 

c. The purchaser 
provisions of 

d lncaseof 

bjnn.,t. r' 

in accordance with the instructions 
be submitted on EPADS by 26 September 

of tender fee Rs. 10,000/- 
be submitted as per instructions 

total bid value must reach the procbri 
of e- s, hichwjwJwed  

Uctr  pg & DeVeloPment  
for e-bi jiIttFfl2# 

address: rffi.handuhs.edu.pk. 
announces any public holiday 

the tender/bids will be submitted 
at the same venue and time. 

reserves the right to reject any/all 
SPP Rules 2010 (update to date) 

culty, prospective bidders may contact 
ing days/hours. 

'Irector Works 
Ug  & Dow University of ..... 

DIlL RI\HIM KI 
Director 
ervices Deparir 
4v of Health Scia 

a/i 

nces 



OFFICE OF THE DIRECTOR WORKS & SERVICES 

DOW UNIVERSITY OF HEALTH SCIENCES 
Baba-e-Urdu Road, Karachi-74200 Pakistan. 

Tel: 9215754-57 Ext: 581'1 Website: www.ds.edu.pk  
No. DUHSJW&S/202411240 Dated: September 10.2024 

A 

& 
led 

/ 

1 

Dow University of Health 
invites e-bids through 
well-reputed Companies 
of Revenue (FBR), 
Sates Tax and Pakistan 
specitied codes for foflowing 

TENbER NOTICE 
a Public Sector University 

System (EPADS) from 
with Federal Board 

Revenue Service Board, 
appropriate categOry and 

Sciences (DUHS), Karachi is 
E-Pak Acquisition & Disposable 

/ Bidders I firms having registration 
Income Tax Department. Sindh 

Engineering Council (PEC) in 
works. 

S. O: MME OF WORK METHOD OF PROCUREMENt' 

I. 
CUNS11WI'IlON 01 SEMINAR hALLS Al OJHA CAMI'IIS, DLhl% 

KA&'hII. 
(REF NO: D( liSlW&S-NIT/ISI) 

wk SI.. jo Ind1 

SIP Kik EihP tAinn.k-d llplo d4c} 

1- 
MAIN Ft '.A\CE & RFIAIR WORK UI 00W tMVFRSI1YOE 
IWAI.I1I %ClI'Nchi.S, OJIIA CAMPUS, DIHIS. KARACHI. 
(REF NO: DtNSi'&S.NlTII) . 

SSUc- klinkp 
Ivudiar a po nd'. 4 uh iuk-I .l 
Sri' Riil'. 2UIO(Ainn.k.1upl.' ii 

MAIt(I1NAtCE & REPAIR WORK 011)0W INIVERSffY 0 
IflAt,ilI SCIENCES. hIOVS & (ilkls IIUSLEI.'S. DU)C, IIIJRAI' 
COLONY, I)MC ('AMI'I 5 1)1 hIS KAR,\C III 
(REF NO: DUHSA&S-NIT/13) 

SittiI %U'. Siiik' Fnvdops, 
IcIecpe iik 4(,suhrk-h 'I 
SPI' Riik,. 2Q10 iidd upk' daic) 

SUPI'IY. lIXIN(i. LNSIML%HON & COMMISSK)NINO S 
(I2K.V & 102KW) (K!I) 1111) SOlAR SYSFIM AT (I)hI)C DM( 
CAMI'US& I IflM'S. IUIIA ('lI'US) DIIHS.KARACIII. 
(REF O: DIHS.W&S-NIT/154) 

siigkSia- 1.hil 
Pn'ccdc pernd 4. uh nik.2 ot 
SI'E' Rule 2010 (Alneklkd uo ,tj1i 

$ IIIRINiOF hU0Il.I M'I'LlCA00N DEVEI,OPUENTSERVICES 
(REF NO: PLHSA'&S-NIT/ISS) 

SiIuSI SiiIkEiivcki 
odtj puk 46sibrijk-I of 

srp Rule 201 A,rw,&-d uplo dauu) 

6 

PKOVIIMN(i, I IXIN( INSlAIJAIlON AM) c()MMISSIONPG OF 
2 NOS l'ASSENDER thUS INCh I 'IflN ANCILlARY WORKS AT 
NIW lilkl.S lIDS Ill. IIACM1I'IlS.I)tlls K.\CiH 
(REF NO: UL:IISt\Y&S.NIT/I56( 

SinkSIu- k. I 

SPP Rule 2(il0lAmoiikd 1mb diuc) 
S 

SCI'l'l V I [\I, INS I M.IAiIoN&tOM5IIssiulN;l)i XIKW 
rRIMr I'I)\.I K m.I\Fk•IOK Al IkIWIhIRSIY UI lAth 
SCIFNCI.S, OJIb.\ &.•\,,II't S. KARACHI. 
(REF NO: Oh IIS'W $S.NIVI57I 

SrngkSIim- lo,. IMJni 
locoJiecaspcnmL('ubruk.2of 
SPP Rule 20hfl(Am.L',J uplo diSc) 

Electronic Bids should be submitted through EPADS 
required to register themselves on the EPAD 
httrms:llsindh,eprocure.cov.okI#I supplier/registration 

only. Interested bidders afie 
System at the lin1 4  

for submission.o/r 

given in the bidding 
2024 at 1100 His. 

(Non-refundable) and bi1 
provided in the bidrj' 

agency before the 
on the same day at 1. :3fa 

+ 92-21-99215754-7 (Ext. 

or any unfavourable 
and opened on the next 

bids under the relevant 

the EPADS Helpline 

& Services 
Health Sciences, Karachi 

DIRECTOR 

electronic 

The 

The 
security 
document 
deadline 
His on 

a. For 

b. In 

c. The 

d. In 

documents, 

bids 

bids, prepared 
must be 

original instrument 
should be 

the total 
for submission 

EPADS 

bfl accordance with the instructions 
submitted on EPADS by 26 September 

of tender fee Rs 10,000/- 
submitted as per instructions 
bid value must reach the procuring 

of e-bids which ll be opened 

Note: 

5814), 

circumstances 
working 

provisions 

051-111-137-237 

any query for 
Email address: 

case Govt. 

day, at the 
purchaser 

of SPP 
case of any difficulty, 

iri 
e-bidding may contact on Tel # 

rahim,khantduhsedu.pk. 

the 
announces any public holiday 

tender/bids will be submitted 
same venue and time. 

reserves the right to reject any/all 
Rules 2010 (update to date) 

prospective bidders may contact 
during working days/hours. 

Works 
Dow University of 

,41i Shah 

eiopmeflt 
., g ' 
i'ieiSit  ct  1CdI'  scienceS..,, 

0 

IitiOfl 

ye 

0 RPuHIMK 

altic'eflGeS 
aracht 

Ii Sliafi 
ctOj-  Finance 

of Health Sciences 



Ar). A.1 
Dire ur 

& ce lepartrnent 
versity of Health Sciences 

Karachi 

(HAN 

to,,JeC0U° (5  

zafi 
onal - - -. nce 
rsity of  ' 'lth Sciences 

"a'.' AliSha/z 
Director 

ling & Deveiopment 
versity of Health Sciences 

Dow 
invites 

Sales 
specified 

OFFICE OF THE DIRECTOR WORKS & SERVICES 
DOW UNIVERSITY OF HEALTH SCIENCES 

Baba-e-Urdu Road, Karachi-74200 Pakistan. 
Tel: 9215754-57 Ext: 5814 Webslte: wwwy.iu 

UI 

No. DUHS/W&S/2024/1240 

well-reputed 
of Revenue 

' Dated: September 10, 2024 

TENDER NOTICE 
University of Health Sciences (DUHS). Karachi is a Public Sector University 

e-bids through E-Pak Acquisition & Disposable System (EPADS) from 
Companies I Bidders I firms having registration with Federal Board 
(FBR), Income Tax Department, Sindh Revenue Service Board. 

Tax and Pakistan Engineering Council (PEC) in appropriate category and 
codes for following works. 

S.NO: NAMEOF WORK METII000FPROCUREMENI' 

I 
CONSiIWCFIONOI'SEMINAR HA,l.ISA]OMIAC.'AMI't.IS.lR'IIS, 
KJ1.ACII[ 
(REF NO: DVHSAV&&NITIISI) 

SnikSI- IwoEnvdop 
P'Ju p, nilc 46 ub nCk2 of 
SI'I Rui 2010 (AIlCauJcd upo .bie) 

2. 
MACNIl NANCI & RIPAIR WORK 01' IXIW I;NIVERSrIY IN 
III:,I.ii sCIENCL. OJIIA CAMI'LIS. DUllS. KARAChI. 
(REF NO: DUlIS/W&NITII51l 

Ic SIgc- Srngle Envclopc 
I'ruJup, n,lc 46ubiulc.i of 
NF1' kuics 20I0IAmmdcd upCod1e) 

MAIN] FNANCE & REI'AIR WORK (If DOW UINIVIitsfl V C) 
hEAl. III SCIENCES, BOYS & (aRES IRIS 11I'S. 1)11K.'. IIVItM 
CI )l.ON V. I)MC CAM I'(JS, l)( 115 K/s N/sd II 
(REF NO: DUIIS/W&NIT/IS3) 

ilc SIuc - Singk Er k' . fl I'rvwedurs, s psi IF sub iulc-I of 
SPY Rol 20l0(Amcsdcdsrp10 

SUPPLY. FIXING. INIAUAIi0N & COMMISSIONING (I 
((32KW & IO2KW) (,RII) liLt) SOI.AR SYSFIM Al l)IDC. DMC 
CAMPUS) & (tORI'S. 0311/s CAMPUSI. DullS. KARACIIF 
(REF NO: DVHS/W&S.NIT/154) 

Srnglc Stagc - iwo lEnvlrCW 
Po, ucaspc nslc 46 sub crjle.2 01' 
59p Ru1 2010 (MCendsd 45(0 thF) 

HIRING OF MOIIU.F APPI]CAI1ON DIiVEI.OI'MENTSERVICES, 
(KEFNO: DUIIS/W&S-NITJISS) 

Smglc SIgc - Srnle hnsclopc 
ld NrruIc46submIc.l of 
SI'C' Ruk 2010 (Arnuorkd uo daI) 

6 
l'KovII)IN(;, FIXING. INSTAlL/silOS ANt) COMMISSIONING 01 
2505 I'ASSI'N(IFR liFTS INClUDING ANCILlARY WORKS Al 
NEW GIRI.S IlOSlEL, 0311/s CAMPUS. t)U.IIIS KARACIII 
(REF NO: DUI(SAV&S-NIT/156) 

SrngJc St - Iwo Frwclopc , I durcaps rulu 46 sub ruk.) of 
5FF RuI 2010 (A wrnksl uplo dMc) 

SI FPPI.Y. FIXING. INSTAt.LM1ON & COMMISSIONING 01' 500 KW 
PRIME POWER GENER/sIOR Al DOW UNIVERSIIY OF 11I 
SCIESCES. (Jill/s CAMPUS. KARACHI 
(REF NO: DUIISAV&S.5111157) 

Sthplse SIps - Tsso Envclopc 
I'rssdurc sps'u iulc 46 subtuk-2 
SI'I' Kuks 2010 (AnKildcd uplo dale) 

Electronic Bids should be submitted through EPADS 
required to register themselves on the EPAD 
tfltos://sindh eprocure.gov.pk/#I supplier/registration 

only. Interested bidders are 
System at the .-jink 

for submissio'l'tt 
Addit 

Dow Univ 
given in the bidding 

2024 at 11 O0 Hrs. 
(Non-refundable) and bid 
provided in the bidding 

agency before the 
on the same day at 11:30 

Pfr 
+ 92-21 -9921 575.4-7 (Ext. 

or any unfavou
an 

and opened on 

bids under the relevant 

the EPADS Helpline 

& Services 
Health Sciences, Karachi 

DIRECTOR 

electronic 

The 

The 
security 
document 
deadline 
Hrs on 

a. For 

b. In 

c. The 

d. In 

documents, 

bids. 

bids, prepared in accordance with the instructions 
must be submitted on EPADS by 26 September 

original instrument of tender fee Rs. 10.000/-  
should be submitted as per instructions 

the total bid value must reach the procuring 
for submission of e-bids which wAIl be opened 

EPADS. 

0to 
Note: .. ......... 

5814), 
any query for e-bidding may contact on Tel # 

Email address: rahim.khanduhs.edu.nlc. 

circumstances 
working 

provisions 

051-111-137.237 

case Govt. announces any public holiday 
the tender/bids will be submitted 

day, at the same venue and time. 
purchaser reserves the right to reject any/all 

of SPP Rules 2010 (update to date) 
case of any difficulty, prospective bidders may contact 

during working days/hours. 

Works 
Dow University of 


	Page 2
	Page 3
	Page 4
	Page 5
	Page 6
	Page 7
	Page 8
	Page 9
	Page 10
	Page 11
	Page 12
	Page 13

